30/06/2017  31/12/2016 

Cash 6,909,067  6,242,902 

Term deposits 8,006,984  8,001,272 

Marketable securities -  - 

Net total  14,916,051  14,244,174 

Note 9: Share capital 

9.1 Issued share capital 

Share capital at 30 June 2017 amounted to € 801,882.72 (eight hundred and one thousand eight hundred 

eighty-two euros and seventy-two cents), divided into 13,364,712 shares fully subscribed and paid-up 

with a nominal value of € 0.06.  

This number excludes BSA (share subscription warrants), BSPCE (founders’ share warrants) granted to 

specified investors and individuals who may or may not be employed by the Company and AGA (Free